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EXISTING BUILDING

6 STOREY - 115 UNITS SPRINKLERED

GROUND FLOOR AREA = 1,177 m² / 12,675 ft²

GROSS FLOOR AREA = 6,877 m² / 75,100 ft²PROPOSED ADDITION

6 STOREY - 30 UNITS

GROUND FLOOR AREA

223.12 m² / 2,401.64 ft²

GROSS FLOOR AREA

1,338.72 m² / 14,409.86 ft²

80.20m LONG 6m WIDE FIRE ROUTE
(90m MAX DEAD END FIRE ROUTE)

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT AND 
WATER VALVE TO BE RELOCATED

2 NEW EARTHBIN UNDERGROUND WASTE 
STORAGE SYSTEMS (5000L EACH)
(SIZE AND EXACT LOCATION TBC)

REFUSE TRUCK PATH

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS AND SUITES

6 STOREY - 145 UNITS SPRINKLERED

GROUND FLOOR AREA = 1,396.61 m² / 15,039 ft²

GROSS FLOOR AREA = 8,194.66 m² / 89,284 ft²

EXISTING FIRE 
DEPARTMENT 
CONNECTION
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EXISTING GENRAC GENERATOR ON 
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EXISTING LIGHT 
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SCALE

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING

CONSTRUCTION NORTH TRUE NORTH

Chamberlain Architect 
Services Limited

4671 Palladium Way (Unit 1)
Burlington, Ontario. L7M 0W9
CANADA

Phone: 905.631.7777

www.chamberlainIPD.com

Architects
Constructors
Managers

PROJECT

SEAL

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE ONLY DRAWINGS 
MARKED "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION". VERIFY 
CONFIGURATIONS AND DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE 
BEGINNING WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY 
OF ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES.

CHAMBERLAIN ARCHITECT SERVICES LIMITED AND 
CHAMBERLAIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED 
HAVE SIMILAR OWNERSHIP.

CHAMBERLAIN ARCHITECT SERVICES LIMITED
HAS COPYRIGHT. CONSTRUCTING A SUBSTANTIALLY 
SIMILAR BUILDING WITHOUT PERMISSION MAY 
INFRINGE THE COPYRIGHT OWNER'S RIGHTS. 
MAKING MINOR CHANGES TO PLANS DOES NOT 
NECESSARILY AVOID COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. 
INNOCENT INFRINGEMENT IS NOT A DEFENSE TO 
COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. ©
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Owner

PROPOSED PARKING SCHEDULE

TYPE DESCRIPTION COUNT

PROPOSED
ACCESSIBLE - TYPE A 5.2m X 3.4m 3
ACCESSIBLE - TYPE B 5.2m X 2.4m 3
COMPACT 4.6m x 2.4m 36
STANDARD 5.2m x 2.6m 66
PROPOSED: 108 108

108

SITE STATISTICS

DESCRIPTION AREA (SM) AREA (SF) PERCENTAGE

BUILDING FOOTPRINT
BUILDING
FOOTPRINT

1,401.47 m² 15,085 ft² 13.9%

1,401.47 m² 15,085 ft² 13.9%
HARD LANDSCAPE
ASPHALT 2,840.90 m² 30,579 ft² 28.1%
CURB 79.51 m² 856 ft² 0.8%
LOOSE STONE 23.56 m² 254 ft² 0.2%
PAVER 203.20 m² 2,187 ft² 2.0%
SIDEWALK 464.87 m² 5,004 ft² 4.6%

3,612.04 m² 38,880 ft² 35.8%
SOFT LANDSCAPE
LANDSCAPE 5,081.46 m² 54,696 ft² 50.3%

5,081.46 m² 54,696 ft² 50.3%
10,094.96 m² 108,661 ft² 100.0%

OVERALL SITE 10,081.61 m² 108,517 ft² 100.0%

2055 ROBERTSON ROAD, NEPEAN, ON (Ward 8, College)
AM ZONE (ARTERIAL MAIN STREET ZONE)
ZONING BY-LAW 2008-250

ZONE REGULATIONS
MIN LOT AREA NO MINIMUM
MIN LOT WIDTH NO MINIMUM
FRONT YARD NO MINIMUM 
INTERIOR YARD 3.0m
REAR YARD NO MINIMUM
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT 30m MAX OR 9 STOREYS
MAX FSI NO MAX

PARKING REGULATIONS
TYPICAL: 2.6m x 5.2m MINIMUM
ACCESSIBLE TYPE A: 3.4m x 5.2m MINIMUM
ACCESSIBLE TYPE B: 2.4m x 5.2m MINIMUM
DRIVE AISLE: 6.7m MINIMUM
QUANTITY: 

OVERALL: 1 PER UNIT
ACCESSIBLE: 134-166 SPACES REQUIRED = 6 ACC. SPACES (3 TYPE A, 3 TYPE B)

LOADING REGULATIONS
SIZE: 3.5m x 7.0m
QUANTITY: 5000-9999m2 - 2 SPACES

GENERAL NOTES            
PARKING DEPTH TO BE ADJUSTED FROM 6.0m TO 5.2m IN ACCORDANCE TO OTTAWA 
ZONING BYLAW SECTION 106

DRIVEAISLES TO BE ADJUSTED FROM 6.0m TO 6.7m IN ACCORDANCE TO OTTAWA 
ZONING BYLAW SECTION 107

EXISTING UNIT SCHEDULE

Name Count

EXTG. ACC DOUBLE QUEEN 5
EXTG. ACC KING 5
EXTG. ACC KING SUITE 2
EXTG. DOUBLE QUEEN
EXTENDED

10

EXTG. DOUBLE QUEEN
SUITE EXTENDED

18

EXTG. KING 30
EXTG. KING JACUZZI 5
EXTG. KING SHOTGUN
SUITE

30

EXTG. KING SUITE 10
115

PROPOSED UNIT SCHEDULE

Name Count

ACC DOUBLE QUEEN 5
DOUBLE QUEEN 19
DOUBLE QUEEN SUITE 6

30
TOTAL 145     

REQUIRED PARKING
1 PER UNIT x 145 UNITS = 145 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

6 SPACES TO BE ACCESSIBLE (INCLUDED IN TOTAL)

1 : 300A001
1 SITE PLAN

EXISTING CURBS

PROPOSED CURBS

NO. ISSUED DATE

CLIENT REVIEW 2025-01-28
CITY REVIEW 2025-06-02

COORDINATION 2025-06-23
COORDINATION 2025-10-03

BRAND REVIEW 100% 2025-10-03
COORDINATION 2025-11-03
COORDINATION 2025-11-04
COORDINATION 2025-11-20

SPA 2025-12-02

NO. ISSUED DATE

CLIENT REVIEW 2025-01-28
CITY REVIEW 2025-06-02

COORDINATION 2025-06-23
COORDINATION 2025-10-03

BRAND REVIEW 100% 2025-10-03
COORDINATION 2025-11-03
COORDINATION 2025-11-04
COORDINATION 2025-11-20

SPA 2025-12-0222
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FIRE ROUTES - BY-LAW No. 2003-499

Unless otherwise specifically required pursuant to an approval of a fire route in accordance 
with the Fire Protection and Prevention Act or the Fire Code, the Building Code Act or the 
Ontario Building Code or a Site Plan Control By-law under the Planning Act, the following 
requirements shall apply to signs for fire routes:

A sign prohibiting parking in a fire route shall,
be not less than 45 centimetres in height and not less than 30 centimetres in width;
bear the markings and message that the area is a fire route where parking is prohibited 
and include double arrows, except at the ends of a fire route where single arrows shall 
be included;
include, in black letters of a minimum height of 4.0 cm, the English Language message 
“FIRE ROUTE” and the French Language message “ITINÉRAIRE DES POMPIERS”, 
below the message “FIRE ROUTE”, and
have the design and dimensions as described in the Figure to the right.

Despite subsection (a), signs of a larger size and pavement or curb markings may be 
required where considered necessary by the Fire Chief to more clearly delineate a fire 
route.
Authorized signs shall be located as shown on a site plan approved by the City, and shall 
be located no more than 25.0 metres apart unless otherwise specifically approved because 
of unusual site conditions or fire route configuration, and the lower edge of each sign shall 
be between 2.0 metres and 2.5 metres above the ground.
Despite the above minimum requirements, any sign which lawfully existed as an authorized 
and required sign at the date of the passing of this by-law continues to be lawful as an 
authorized and required sign:

provided it continues to be maintained in accordance with Section 4. of this by-law or
unless such sign has been required to be changed pursuant to an order of the Fire 
Chief under the Fire Protection and Prevention Act or Fire Code.

POURED CONCRETE SIDEWALK
C/W PREFABRICATED TACTILE WALKING 
SURFACE INDICATOR (TWSI).
TWSI TO BE COUNTERSUNK; TOP OF DOME
TO MATCH ADJACENT SIDEWALK.
SEE INSET DETAIL FOR PRODUCT.
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0'
 - 

5"
12

5 
m

m
0'

 - 
4"

10
0 

m
m

0' - 10"
250 mm

0' - 6"
150 mm

(2")50 m
m

0'
 - 

6"
15

0 
m

m

0'
 - 

6"
15

0 
m

m
0'

 - 
10

"
25

0 
m

m

125mm CONCRETE SIDEWALK C/W LIGHT BROOM FINISH CONCRETE PAVING
WITH EXPANSION JOINTS AT 4500mm O.C. (MAX.) IN LINE WITH
CURB EXPANSION JOINTS EACH DIRECTION (CONTROL JOINTS AT 1500mm O.C.)
SAW CUT AFTER 24 HOURS
CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO GRADING PLAN FOR SIDEWALK SLOPE

TOP OF ASPHALT PAVING 
SEE GRADING PLAN
FOR SLOPE

SEE SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR GRANULAR FILL 
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SEE SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR SUBGRADE 
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FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES
1 EXISTING WALL TO REMOVED - A 2" (52mm) EXPANSION JOINT TO

BE INCORPORATED.

3 EXISTING FIRE HOSE CABINET TO REMAIN.

4 EXISTING DECORATIVE COLUMNS TO BE REMOVED

5 EXISTING MILLWORK TO BE REMOVED

6 EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

2 WHERE EXISTING DOORS BETWEEN EXISTING STAIR#1 AND THE
NEW ADDITION HAS BEEN REMOVED, INFILL OPENING WITH CMU
AND PATCH AND MAKE GOOD

7 EXISTING STAIR#1 IS NO LONGER AND EXIT

8 NEW TACTILE ATTENTION INDICATOR

9 EXISTING FLOOR DRAIN TO REMAIN - TO BE SITE VERIFIED

10 EXISTING VANITY, SINK, FAUCET, MIRROR AND LIGHT TO BE
REPLACED WITH NEW

11 EXISTING CLOSET TO BE NEW REFRESHMENT COUNTER TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED

12 ALL EXISTING CASEGOOD, FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE LIGHING
TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW

13 EXISTING MILLWORK/CLOSET TO BE REPLACED WITH NEW
MILLWORK

14 EXISTING FLOOR TILE FINISH AND WALL BASE WITHIN THE
AREA/ROOM TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF. PATCH, REPAIR
AREA MAKE GOOD SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.

16 EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED

15 EXISTING FLOOR CARPET FINISH AND WALL BASE WITHIN THE
AREA/ROOM TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF. PATCH, REPAIR
AREA MAKE GOOD SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.

17 EXISTING WALL TILE FINISH WITHIN THE AREA/ROOM TO BE
REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF. PATCH, REPAIR AREA AND MAKE
GOOD SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.

18 EXISTING WOOD-FINISH FLOOR AND WALL BASE WITHIN THE
AREA/ROOM TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF. PATCH, REPAIR
AREA AND MAKE GOOD SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.

19 EXISTING FURNITURE IN ROOM TO BE REMOVED AND
RELOCATED, STORED OR DISPOSED OF AS DIRECTED BY OWNER.

20 ALL FAUCETS, SINKS AND VANITY MIRRORS IN PUBLIC & POOL
WASHROOMS TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW.

21 REMOVE ALL EXISTING ARTWORK & DECORATIVE ITEMS.
RELOCATE, STORE OR DISPOSE OF AS DIRECTED BY OWNER.

22 EXISTING FITNESS EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED
WITH NEW. DISPOSE OF EXISTING EQUIPMENT AS DIRECTED BY
OWNER.

23 EXISTING BATHTUB AND SHOWER TILE SURROUNDS OR
PREFABRICATED PANELS TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH
NEW. IF TILE SUBSTRATES ARE DAMAGED, TO BE REMOVED AND
REPLACED WITH NEW BACKER BOARD TYP.

24 REMOVE STARBURST DETAIL & TRIM AT WALL ALCOVE. PATCH,
REPAIR AREA MAKE GOOD SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.

6a EXISTING DOORS TO BE REPLACED WITH NEW GLAZED DOORS;
REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

DISPOSE OF REMOVED ITEMS IN A LAWFUL MANNER IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE MUNICIPALITY HAVING 
JURISDICTION.

ALL EXISTING WALLS AND ITEMS TO BE REMOVED ARE SHOWN 
DASHED.

 OWNER TO HAVE THE RIGHT TO FIRST REFUSAL OF ALL ITEMS 
REMOVED OR DEMOLISHED. ALL REMOVED ITEMS SHALL BE  
DISPOSED OF AS PER NOTE 1.

ENSURE ALL FLOOR AREAS ARE FREE OF HAZARDS AFTER 
DEMOLITION IS COMPLETE. LEVEL, PATCH, FILL AND GRIND FLOOR AS 
REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE A SMOOTH AND SANITARY SURFACE READY 
TO RECEIVE FLOOR FINISH.

CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO MINIMIZE DAMAGE TO EXISTING ABUTTING 
WALLS,SURFACES AND FINISHES TO REMAIN.

PROTECT SALVAGED AND/OR ITEMS TO REMAIN FROM DAMAGE. 
PROVIDE ADEQUATE COVERINGS AND/OR STORAGE AS REQUIRED.

EXISTING EXIT SIGNAGE, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND EMERGENCY 
LIGHTING TO BE LEFT IN OPERATION DURING DEMOLITION AND 
DURATION OF CONTRACT.

SUPPLY AND MAINTAIN ON A DAILY BASIS ALL INTERIOR AND 
EXTERIOR TEMPORARY COVERINGS, FENCING, TARPING, HOARDING, 
FLOOR PLATES, SIGNAGE AND OTHER SEPARATIONS REQUIRED TO 
MAINTAIN THE SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC DURING WORK OF THIS 
CONTRACT.  COORDINATE THESE PROTECTIVE MEASURES WITH THE 
OWNER.  REMOVE AND/OR DISPOSE OF ALL FROM SITE AFTER 
COMPLETION OF WORK OF THIS CONTRACT.

MAINTAIN A CLEAN, SAFE AND ORDERLY SITE AT ALL TIMES.

COORDINATE WITH OWNER AREA(S) FOR WASTE BIN LOCATION.  
SUPPLY AND MAINTAIN PROTECTIVE MEASURES TO ENSURE THE 
PUBLIC SAFETY.

SHOULD MATERIAL RESEMBLING SPRAY OR TROWEL APPLIED 
ASBESTOS OR OTHER TOXIC OR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS BE 
ENCOUNTERED IN THE COARSE OF DEMOLITION, STOP WORK.  TAKE 
PREVENTIVE MEASURES AND NOTIFY DESIGNER AND/OR OWNER 
IMMEDIATELY.  DO NOT PROCEED UNTIL WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS 
HAVE BEEN RECEIVED.

THE DRAWINGS INDICATE THE PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS, EXISTING 
LEVELS AND SIMILAR ITEMS BEING INDICATED WHERE KNOWN.  ALL 
INFORMATION RELATIVE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS IS OFFERED TO 
ASSIST THE CONTRACTOR  IN EVALUATION OF THE WORK.  BUT WITH 
NO SPECIFIC REPRESENTATION EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS 
TO COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY.  BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY 
DEDUCTIONS OR CONCLUSIONS MADE ON THE BASIS OF THIS 
INFORMATION AND THAT OF ANY ADDITIONAL SITE INSPECTIONS IF 
MADE. 

EXITS TO BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES.  TEMPORARY EXITS BY THE 
CONTRACTOR MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT AND 
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION BEFORE PUT INTO USE.

EXISTING ELECTRICAL SWITCHES, OUTLETS AND FACEPLATES TO BE 
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW TYP. REMOVE ABANDONED 
DEVICES AND REPAIR TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISH.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING ARTWORK & DECORATIVE ITEMS. RELOCATE, 
STORE OR DISPOSE OF AS DIRECTED BY OWNER.

GENERAL NOTE:

THE BUILDING CONSISTS OF TWO PARTS: THE NEW ADDITION AND 
THE EXISTING PIP BUILDING. EACH WILL PROCEED THROUGH ITS 
OWN SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT AND REGULATORY APPROVAL 
PROCESS.
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HAS COPYRIGHT. CONSTRUCTING A SUBSTANTIALLY 
SIMILAR BUILDING WITHOUT PERMISSION MAY 
INFRINGE THE COPYRIGHT OWNER'S RIGHTS. 
MAKING MINOR CHANGES TO PLANS DOES NOT 
NECESSARILY AVOID COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. 
INNOCENT INFRINGEMENT IS NOT A DEFENSE TO 
COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. ©
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NEPEAN HOLIDAY
INN EXPRESS

PROTOTYPE v2.2 -
RENO

2055 ROBERTSON ROAD,
NEPEAN, ON K2H 5Y9

JANUARY 2025

Owner
 1 : 100A100

1 GROUND FLOOR DEMO & PROPOSED PLAN

 1 : 100A100
2 2ND-6TH TYPICAL DEMO & PROPOSED PLAN

IMAGE A - EXISTING ALCOVE AT SUITE BATHROOMS

NO. ISSUED DATE

1 ID - CLIENT REVIEW 2025-03-07
2 ID - CLIENT REVIEW 2025-05-22
3 BRAND REVIEW R2 2025-06-11
4 COORDINATION 2025-06-23
6 BRAND REVIEW 100% 2025-10-01
5 COORDINATION 2025-10-01
7 COORDINATION 2025-11-03
8 COORDINATION 2025-11-17
9 COORDINATION 2025-11-24
10 SPA 2025-12-0222
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PROPOSED EXISTING

SCUPPER

CLIENT

SHEET NAME

START DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SCALE

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING

CONSTRUCTION NORTH TRUE NORTH

Chamberlain Architect 
Services Limited

4671 Palladium Way (Unit 1)
Burlington, Ontario. L7M 0W9
CANADA

Phone: 905.631.7777

www.chamberlainIPD.com

Architects
Constructors
Managers

PROJECT

SEAL

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE ONLY DRAWINGS 
MARKED "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION". VERIFY 
CONFIGURATIONS AND DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE 
BEGINNING WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY 
OF ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES.

CHAMBERLAIN ARCHITECT SERVICES LIMITED AND 
CHAMBERLAIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED 
HAVE SIMILAR OWNERSHIP.

CHAMBERLAIN ARCHITECT SERVICES LIMITED
HAS COPYRIGHT. CONSTRUCTING A SUBSTANTIALLY 
SIMILAR BUILDING WITHOUT PERMISSION MAY 
INFRINGE THE COPYRIGHT OWNER'S RIGHTS. 
MAKING MINOR CHANGES TO PLANS DOES NOT 
NECESSARILY AVOID COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. 
INNOCENT INFRINGEMENT IS NOT A DEFENSE TO 
COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. ©

 1 : 100

20
25

-1
2-

05
 1

:2
7:

24
 P

M
C

:\U
se

rs
\a

m
ah

m
oo

d\
D

oc
um

en
ts

\1
25

00
9 

- N
ep

ea
n 

- B
ui

ld
in

g 
R

VT
25

 (2
02

5-
03

-1
0)

_a
m

ah
m

oo
dA

A8
U

4.
rv

t

A105

ROOF PLAN &
DETAILS
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125009

NEPEAN HOLIDAY
INN EXPRESS

PROTOTYPE v2.2 -
RENO

2055 ROBERTSON ROAD,
NEPEAN, ON K2H 5Y9

JANUARY 2025

Owner

 1 : 100A105
1 ROOF DEMO AND PROPOSED PLAN

NO. ISSUED DATE

1 COORDINATION 2025-06-23
3 BRAND REVIEW 100% 2025-10-01
2 COORDINATION 2025-10-01
4 COORDINATION 2025-11-03
5 COORDINATION 2025-11-17
6 SPA 2025-12-0222



LEVEL 1
0

LEVEL 2
3861

LEVEL 3
6502

LEVEL 4
9144

LEVEL 5
11786

LEVEL 6
14427

T/O ROOF DECK
17272

A H

T/O LOW PARAPET
17983

T/O INTERMEDIATE
PARAPET

18948

T/O HIGH PARAPET
19914

C2 F2

1
A301

3'
 - 

2"
96

5 
m

m
3'

 - 
2"

96
5 

m
m

2'
 - 

4"
71

1 
m

m
9'

 - 
4"

28
45

 m
m

8'
 - 

8"
26

42
 m

m
8'

 - 
8"

26
42

 m
m

8'
 - 

8"
26

42
 m

m
8'

 - 
8"

26
42

 m
m

12
' -

 8
"

38
61

 m
m

56
' -

 8
"

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 H

EI
G

H
T

17
27

2 
m

m

A6

D2 K L M

13

13

13

13

13

6

7

3

3

6 65 35

2 1

H2D3 G2

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13 13 131313

A4A4

1718 19

52
' -

 5
 7

/8
"

BR
ID

 F
R

IE
N

D
LY

 F
R

IT
 A

BO
VE

 G
R

AD
E

16
00

0 
m

m

52
' -

 5
 7

/8
"

BR
ID

 F
R

IE
N

D
LY

 F
R

IT
 A

BO
VE

 G
R

AD
E

16
00

0 
m

m

LEVEL 1
0

LEVEL 2
3861

LEVEL 3
6502

LEVEL 4
9144

LEVEL 5
11786

LEVEL 6
14427

T/O ROOF DECK
17272

1 2 2x

T/O LOW PARAPET
17983

T/O INTERMEDIATE
PARAPET

18948

T/O HIGH PARAPET
19914

12 3 4 4x 5 5x 6 7 8 9 10 111314

3'
 - 

2"
96

5 
m

m
3'

 - 
2"

96
5 

m
m

2'
 - 

4"
71

1 
m

m
9'

 - 
4"

28
45

 m
m

8'
 - 

8"
26

42
 m

m
8'

 - 
8"

26
42

 m
m

8'
 - 

8"
26

42
 m

m
8'

 - 
8"

26
42

 m
m

12
' -

 8
"

38
61

 m
m

56
' -

 8
"

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 H

EI
G

H
T

17
27

2 
m

m

PROPOSED EXISTING

2
A301 10

A6 A4 6 6 6

TYP.
6

3

TYP.
81 2 3

TYP.
8 1 2 12 9

TYP.
8

TYP.
8 10 3 3 10

TYP.
8

9

2

TYP.
8 4 1 2

7 6 7 6 7

TYP.
8

TYP.
8

TYP.
1 5 15 1 55A5 10 1

A4

A7 16 16

FINISH LEGEND - ADDITION 

EIFS LIGHT GRAY
Drivit - Colour: Sandblast HEIX-09-1022SA1

EIFS DARK GRAY
Drivit - Colour: Sandblast HEIX-11-1022SA3

NEW STONE TO MATCH EXISTINGA5

EIFS GRAY
Drivit - Colour: Sandblast HEIX-12-1022SA4

EIFS WARM BROWN
Drivit - Colour: Sandblast HEIX-10-1022SA2

EIFS TRIM GRAY
Drivit - Colour: Sandblast HEIX-12-1022SA6

1 EXISTING FACADE TO BE PAINTED: LIGHT GRAY / SHERWIN WILLIAMS -
ULTRACRETE TEXTURE COATING FINE
SW 7656 RHINESTONE

ELEVATION KEY NOTES - RENOVATION

4 EXISTING FACADE TO BE PAINTED: WARM BROWN / SHERWIN WILLIAMS -
ULTRACRETE TEXTURE COATING FINE
SW 6355 TRUE PENNY

2 EXISTING FACADE TO BE PAINTED: DARK GRAY / SHERWIN WILLIAMS -
ULTRACRETE TEXTURE COATING FINE
SW 9162 AFRICAN GRAY

3 EXISTING FACADE TO BE PAINTED: GRAY / SHERWIN WILLIAMS -
ULTRACRETE TEXTURE COATING FINE
SW 6254 LAZY GRAY

5 EXISTING CANOPY TO BE PAINTED: BLACK TO MATCH ALUCOBOND PLUS
CLASSIC COLLECTION - GRAPHITE MICA PVDF 2 GLOSS 25-35

6 EXISTING STONE TO REMAIN AS IS

7 PAINT EXISTING EIFS TRIMS TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL FINISHES, AS
NOTED ON ELEVATIONS.

8 EXISTING GLAZING AND MULLIONS TO REMAIN AS IS

9 EXISTING SPANDREL AND MULLIONS TO REMAIN AS IS

10 PAINT EXISTING VTAC COVERS / MECHANICAL GRILLS TO MATCH
ADJACENT WALL COLOUR

11 PAINT EXISTING DOOR TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL COLOUR

12 EXISTING SIGNAGE TO REMAIN AS IS

13 NEW WINDOW AND LOUVRE TO MATCH EXISTING DESIGN & COLOUR
WITH BIRD-SAFE TREATMENT

GENERAL NOTE:

THE BUILDING CONSISTS OF TWO PARTS: THE NEW ADDITION AND THE EXISTING PIP 
BUILDING. EACH WILL PROCEED THROUGH ITS OWN SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT 
AND REGULATORY APPROVAL PROCESS.

15 PREFINISHED ALUMINUIM DOOR & FRAME TO REMAIN AS IS

14 NEW GLASS EXTERIOR DOOR; COLOUR TO MATCH EXISTING
DOORS/FRAMES. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR DESIGN & SPECIFICATIONS.

NEW EXTERIOR DOOR; COLOUR TO MATCH ADJACENT 
WALL. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFICATIONS.

A7

16 REPLACE EXISTING COLUMN DECORATIVE LIGHTS WITH NEW BRONZE
3500K LED LIGHT (20" HIGH)

17 EXISTING LIGHTING FIXTURE (SHOWN DOTTED, EXISTING WALL BEYOND)
TO BE REMOVED.

18 EXISTING MECHANICAL LOUVER (SHOWN DOTTED, EXISTING WALL
BEYOND) TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED AS REQUIRED. REFER TO
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR REROUTING AND FINAL LOCATION.

19 EXISTING DOORS AND WINDOWS (SHOWN DOTTED, EXISTING WALL
BEYOND) TO BE REMOVED FOR NEW ADDITION, TYP.

GLAZING WITH BIRD FRIENDLY FRITTING PER OTTAWA 
BIRD-SAFE DESIGN GUIDELINES. FRIT TO BE WHITE AND 
FOLLOW BELOW DETAILED SPECS.

•
•
•

•

FOR THE NEW ADDITION PART OF THE BUILDING, ALL VISION GLAZING WITHIN THE 
FIRST 16 M FROM FINISHED GRADE (OR TO THE HEIGHT OF ADJACENT MATURE TREE 
CANOPY, WHICHEVER IS GREATER) SHALL INCLUDE BIRD-SAFE TREATMENT 
(FRETTED GLASS) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF OTTAWA BIRD-SAFE DESIGN 
GUIDELINES.

TREATMENT TO CONSIST OF HIGH-CONTRAST, 4 MM DIAMETER DOTS, SPACED AT 
MAXIMUM 50 MM X 50 MM, APPLIED TO THE EXTERIOR (FIRST) SURFACE OF THE 
GLASS. PATTERN SHALL COVER A MINIMUM OF 90% OF EACH GLAZED AREA.

SPECIFICATIONS FOR EFFECTIVE VISUAL MARKERS:

HIGH COLOUR CONTRAST TO THE GLASS SURFACE. 
MUST BE APPLIED TO THE EXTERIOR (FIRST) SURFACE OF THE GLASS. 
ANY PATTERN OF VISUAL MARKER IS ACCEPTABLE (I.E. LINES, DOTS, ETC.) AS 
LONG AS A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 50 mm BY 50 mm IS USED (SEE FIGURE BELOW). 
INDIVIDUAL MARKER ELEMENTS SHOULD BE A MINIMUM OF 4 mm DIAMETER, OR 2 
mm WIDE BY 8 mm LONG FOR LINEAR ELEMENTS. 
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BIRD-SAFE GLAZING NOTE:

CLIENT

SHEET NAME

START DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SCALE

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING

Chamberlain Architect 
Services Limited

4671 Palladium Way (Unit 1)
Burlington, Ontario. L7M 0W9
CANADA

Phone: 905.631.7777

www.chamberlainIPD.com

Architects
Constructors
Managers

PROJECT

SEAL

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE ONLY DRAWINGS 
MARKED "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION". VERIFY 
CONFIGURATIONS AND DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE 
BEGINNING WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY 
OF ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES.

CHAMBERLAIN ARCHITECT SERVICES LIMITED AND 
CHAMBERLAIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED 
HAVE SIMILAR OWNERSHIP.

CHAMBERLAIN ARCHITECT SERVICES LIMITED
HAS COPYRIGHT. CONSTRUCTING A SUBSTANTIALLY 
SIMILAR BUILDING WITHOUT PERMISSION MAY 
INFRINGE THE COPYRIGHT OWNER'S RIGHTS. 
MAKING MINOR CHANGES TO PLANS DOES NOT 
NECESSARILY AVOID COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. 
INNOCENT INFRINGEMENT IS NOT A DEFENSE TO 
COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. ©
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A201

EXTERIOR
ELEVATION I

LC

MW/HK

125009

NEPEAN HOLIDAY
INN EXPRESS

PROTOTYPE v2.2 -
RENO

2055 ROBERTSON ROAD,
NEPEAN, ON K2H 5Y9

JANUARY 2025

Owner 1 : 100A201
1 PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION

 1 : 100A201
3 PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION

NO. ISSUED DATE

1 CLIENT REVIEW 2025-01-28
2 COORDINATION 2025-06-23
3 BRAND REVIEW 2025-07-02
5 BRAND REVIEW 100% 2025-10-01
4 COORDINATION 2025-10-01
6 COORDINATION 2025-11-03
7 COORDINATION 2025-11-17
8 SPA 2025-12-0222
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FINISH LEGEND - ADDITION 

EIFS LIGHT GRAY
Drivit - Colour: Sandblast HEIX-09-1022SA1

EIFS DARK GRAY
Drivit - Colour: Sandblast HEIX-11-1022SA3

NEW STONE TO MATCH EXISTINGA5

EIFS GRAY
Drivit - Colour: Sandblast HEIX-12-1022SA4

EIFS WARM BROWN
Drivit - Colour: Sandblast HEIX-10-1022SA2

EIFS TRIM GRAY
Drivit - Colour: Sandblast HEIX-12-1022SA6

1 EXISTING FACADE TO BE PAINTED: LIGHT GRAY / SHERWIN WILLIAMS -
ULTRACRETE TEXTURE COATING FINE
SW 7656 RHINESTONE

ELEVATION KEY NOTES - RENOVATION

4 EXISTING FACADE TO BE PAINTED: WARM BROWN / SHERWIN WILLIAMS -
ULTRACRETE TEXTURE COATING FINE
SW 6355 TRUE PENNY

2 EXISTING FACADE TO BE PAINTED: DARK GRAY / SHERWIN WILLIAMS -
ULTRACRETE TEXTURE COATING FINE
SW 9162 AFRICAN GRAY

3 EXISTING FACADE TO BE PAINTED: GRAY / SHERWIN WILLIAMS -
ULTRACRETE TEXTURE COATING FINE
SW 6254 LAZY GRAY

5 EXISTING CANOPY TO BE PAINTED: BLACK TO MATCH ALUCOBOND PLUS
CLASSIC COLLECTION - GRAPHITE MICA PVDF 2 GLOSS 25-35

6 EXISTING STONE TO REMAIN AS IS

7 PAINT EXISTING EIFS TRIMS TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL FINISHES, AS
NOTED ON ELEVATIONS.

8 EXISTING GLAZING AND MULLIONS TO REMAIN AS IS

9 EXISTING SPANDREL AND MULLIONS TO REMAIN AS IS

10 PAINT EXISTING VTAC COVERS / MECHANICAL GRILLS TO MATCH
ADJACENT WALL COLOUR

11 PAINT EXISTING DOOR TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL COLOUR

12 EXISTING SIGNAGE TO REMAIN AS IS

13 NEW WINDOW AND LOUVRE TO MATCH EXISTING DESIGN & COLOUR
WITH BIRD-SAFE TREATMENT

GENERAL NOTE:

THE BUILDING CONSISTS OF TWO PARTS: THE NEW ADDITION AND THE EXISTING PIP 
BUILDING. EACH WILL PROCEED THROUGH ITS OWN SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT 
AND REGULATORY APPROVAL PROCESS.

15 PREFINISHED ALUMINUIM DOOR & FRAME TO REMAIN AS IS

14 NEW GLASS EXTERIOR DOOR; COLOUR TO MATCH EXISTING
DOORS/FRAMES. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR DESIGN & SPECIFICATIONS.

NEW EXTERIOR DOOR; COLOUR TO MATCH ADJACENT 
WALL. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFICATIONS.

A7

16 REPLACE EXISTING COLUMN DECORATIVE LIGHTS WITH NEW BRONZE
3500K LED LIGHT (20" HIGH)

17 EXISTING LIGHTING FIXTURE (SHOWN DOTTED, EXISTING WALL BEYOND)
TO BE REMOVED.

18 EXISTING MECHANICAL LOUVER (SHOWN DOTTED, EXISTING WALL
BEYOND) TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED AS REQUIRED. REFER TO
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR REROUTING AND FINAL LOCATION.

19 EXISTING DOORS AND WINDOWS (SHOWN DOTTED, EXISTING WALL
BEYOND) TO BE REMOVED FOR NEW ADDITION, TYP.

GLAZING WITH BIRD FRIENDLY FRITTING PER OTTAWA 
BIRD-SAFE DESIGN GUIDELINES. FRIT TO BE WHITE AND 
FOLLOW BELOW DETAILED SPECS.

•
•
•

•

FOR THE NEW ADDITION PART OF THE BUILDING, ALL VISION GLAZING WITHIN THE 
FIRST 16 M FROM FINISHED GRADE (OR TO THE HEIGHT OF ADJACENT MATURE TREE 
CANOPY, WHICHEVER IS GREATER) SHALL INCLUDE BIRD-SAFE TREATMENT 
(FRETTED GLASS) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF OTTAWA BIRD-SAFE DESIGN 
GUIDELINES.

TREATMENT TO CONSIST OF HIGH-CONTRAST, 4 MM DIAMETER DOTS, SPACED AT 
MAXIMUM 50 MM X 50 MM, APPLIED TO THE EXTERIOR (FIRST) SURFACE OF THE 
GLASS. PATTERN SHALL COVER A MINIMUM OF 90% OF EACH GLAZED AREA.

SPECIFICATIONS FOR EFFECTIVE VISUAL MARKERS:

HIGH COLOUR CONTRAST TO THE GLASS SURFACE. 
MUST BE APPLIED TO THE EXTERIOR (FIRST) SURFACE OF THE GLASS. 
ANY PATTERN OF VISUAL MARKER IS ACCEPTABLE (I.E. LINES, DOTS, ETC.) AS 
LONG AS A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 50 mm BY 50 mm IS USED (SEE FIGURE BELOW). 
INDIVIDUAL MARKER ELEMENTS SHOULD BE A MINIMUM OF 4 mm DIAMETER, OR 2 
mm WIDE BY 8 mm LONG FOR LINEAR ELEMENTS. 
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BIRD-SAFE GLAZING NOTE:

CLIENT

SHEET NAME

START DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SCALE

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING

Chamberlain Architect 
Services Limited

4671 Palladium Way (Unit 1)
Burlington, Ontario. L7M 0W9
CANADA

Phone: 905.631.7777

www.chamberlainIPD.com

Architects
Constructors
Managers

PROJECT

SEAL

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE ONLY DRAWINGS 
MARKED "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION". VERIFY 
CONFIGURATIONS AND DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE 
BEGINNING WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY 
OF ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES.

CHAMBERLAIN ARCHITECT SERVICES LIMITED AND 
CHAMBERLAIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED 
HAVE SIMILAR OWNERSHIP.

CHAMBERLAIN ARCHITECT SERVICES LIMITED
HAS COPYRIGHT. CONSTRUCTING A SUBSTANTIALLY 
SIMILAR BUILDING WITHOUT PERMISSION MAY 
INFRINGE THE COPYRIGHT OWNER'S RIGHTS. 
MAKING MINOR CHANGES TO PLANS DOES NOT 
NECESSARILY AVOID COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. 
INNOCENT INFRINGEMENT IS NOT A DEFENSE TO 
COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT. ©
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EXTERIOR
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LC
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125009

NEPEAN HOLIDAY
INN EXPRESS

PROTOTYPE v2.2 -
RENO

2055 ROBERTSON ROAD,
NEPEAN, ON K2H 5Y9

JANUARY 2025

Owner

 1 : 100A202
1 PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION

 1 : 100A202
2 PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION

NO. ISSUED DATE

1 CLIENT REVIEW 2025-01-28
2 COORDINATION 2025-06-23
3 BRAND REVIEW 2025-07-02
5 BRAND REVIEW 100% 2025-10-01
4 COORDINATION 2025-10-01
6 COORDINATION 2025-11-03
7 COORDINATION 2025-11-17
8 SPA 2025-12-0222
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